• Insurance contracts and loss-occurring reinsurance contracts: The coverage period of each contract
in the group is one year or less.
• Risk-attaching reinsurance contracts: The Group reasonably expects that the resulting
measurement of the asset for remaining coverage would not differ materially from the result of applying
the accounting policies in IFRS 17.

According to that, the consolidated statements of financial position, profit or loss and other
comprehensive income, changes in equity and cash flows has been restated. The adjustments mainly
impacted the below line items of the consolidated statement of financial position and the consolidated
statement of profit or loss respectively.

(b) The Group has reclassified the reserve of share of profit from retained earnings, this classififcation

had not impact on equity.

Doha Insurance Group Q.P.S.C.

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
As at and for the year ended December 31, 2023   In Qatari Riyals

76

34.   Comparative figures (continued)

Impact on the consolidated statement of financial position

(As previously
reported under

IFRS 4)

(As reported under
IFRS 17)

 31 December 2022 Adjustments 31 December 2022

Reinsurance contract assets  1,233,362,901  74,301,292   1,307,664,193
Insurance and other receivables  412,945,920  (365,548,030) 47,397,890
Insurance contract liabilities  1,668,176,614  (14,549,877) 1,653,626,737
Provisions, reinsurance and other
payables

332,421,915

(268,421,573)

64,000,342

Reserve for share of profits -- 11,750,102 11,750,102
Retained earnings  337,079,555 (20,025,388) 317,054,167

(As previously
reported under

IFRS 4)
31 December 2021

Adjustments

(As reported
under IFRS 17)

31 December
2021

Reinsurance contract assets 900,914,325 51,843,700 952,758,025
Insurance and other receivables 449,857,537 (426,879,861) 22,977,676
Insurance contract liabilities 1,319,513,932 (136,607,697)   1,182,906,235
Provisions, reinsurance and other
payables

272,324,923

(228,476,049)

43,848,874

Reserve for share of profits -- 8,095,909 8,095,909
Retained earnings  305,600,359 (18,048,324) 287,552,035

Impact on the consolidated statement of profit or loss

(As previously
reported under IFRS

4)
31 December 2022  Adjustments

(As reported
under IFRS 17)

31 December 2022

Profit for the year 102,105,514 1,677,129 103,782,643

		2024-02-21T17:32:15+0300
	Yacoub Hobeika